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GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA
DEPARTMENT OF SKILL, EMPLOYMENT, ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND INNOVATION
DIRECTORATE OF VOCATIONAL EDUCATION & TRAINING

Vocational Education and Training
Regional Office, Nashik

E-Auction TENDER FOR SALE OF

Tender No: TE — 25002/2025 —-2026

Write off,Scrap, Unserviceable, Broken Handtools and Machineries

LAST DATE FOR ONLINE SUBMISSION OF TENDER: 09/03/2026 UPTO 15:00HRS

E-Tendering Parent Portal: https://mahatenders.gov.in

Vocational Education & Training, Regional Ofice, Nashik

Ramkrishna Paramhnash Marg, P.B. No. 456 MNashik- 422 202
Tel Mo. [0253) 0253-257720/ 2579887 /2316657 ,/2317036, E-mail; jtdir nashik@dvet.gov.in, www_nashik.dvet.gov.in
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Government Of hizharashira T
i X

Joint Director, Vocational Education & Training _ ~'

3 : BRegional Office, Ramkruzhna Parambans Marg, Pozt Bag No 436, Nazhik-421 201 5
B = [ Tel No_ 0253-2577220/ 2579887/2316657/2317036/(Fax}-2579410 m

m "Web (www.dvet gov.in) Email- jtdir nashik@dve.gov.in
Section -1{B )
E-Auction Notice No.01
This Auction Sale notice 15 published for intendimg hidders who intend to participate 1 E-Auction for
the sale of written off unserviceable broken, Non-repairable workshop machinery, istruments, Equipment’s

belonging to ITI & G.T.H.5.C. under the Jomt Director, Vocational Education and Traming Regional Office
Nashik in the State of Maharashtra. The details of notice are as under E-Auction process will be held as per lot.

1. TUmnserviceable Broken Non-repairable workshop machinery, Instruments, Equipment’s belonging to
ITI & GTHSC. Under the Jomnt Director Vocational Eduvcation &Tramming Remional Office
Nashiklocation within the jurisdiction of Division are to be sold through E-Auction The details of
material kept for E-Auction 1s Available on website www eauction gov.in

bt

The Bidder who wants to participate 1n the E-Auction process have to enroll their names online the
website www_eauction gov.inThe tidder has to upload the scan copy of duty filled form along with

required document & should remit the necessary EMD amount.

3. After scrutiny of documents submitted by intending bidder and if the documents are found correct the
bidder will be declared qualified to participate 1n E-Auction process. Only qualified & Registerad at
WWw eauction gov tnwebsite bidder can participate 1n E-Anction process.

4. For any additional informational regarding E-Auction the intending bidder can contact following
offices. THE JOINT DIRECTOR. Vocational Education & Tramning Regional Office Old Agra Road,
Near Adhivas: Bhavan - Nashik-2 Cont. 0253-2579410 / Shn. R S Mankar 7387147313 Shn S.C.
Rathod 9423962707

5. The intending dder can upload the necessary documents online by wistting the website
www eauction gov induring the period Date: 14/02/2026 (Time: 18:00 am) To Date: 09/03/2026
{Time: 15:00pm).

6. For Additional information regarding E-Auction please visit the website www eauction gov.in.

7. Auction machinery wll be available 1n respective Industrial Training Institute& Govt. technical school
centre for Observation | Visiting to see within working hours & davs

(A G Gavit)
Jomt Dhrector,
Vocational Education & Tramnmng
Regional Office, Nashik
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femmaTsat wie fHETa AEe Details of Lot

Sr.
No.

Institute
Name

Auction Start
Price INR.

Increment /
Decrement
Price INR

Auction
Tender Fee
InINE

EAD
Feein

Institute Address

ITT Chandwad

ITI Dindon

257110

500

300

1900

1900

Q300

o300

GOVTITI CHANDWAD, TAL-
CHANDWAD, DIST-NASHIE PRINCIPAL
WNAME SHEL 5. PEHADANE MOB NO.
2305593663

| GOVT ITI DINDORI, TAL- DINDOR],

DIST-NASHIE PRINCIPAL NAME SHRT
SDNALAVADE MOB NO. 9403158493

L

GTHS
Malegaon

10514

300

1900

0300

GTHS MATEGAON, TAL-MATLEGAON,
DIST-NASHIK HEAD MASTER. NAME
NAME SHRI. P S.JATN MOB NO.
D403262401

IT] Igatpuri

203592

300

1900

9300

GOVTITI IGATPURL TAL-IGATPURI,
DIST-NASHIE PRINCIPAL NAME SHRT
JIPATIL MOB KO. 3108222172

-

19884

300

1900

9500

GOVTITI ASARBARTI, TAL-PETH, DIST-
NASHIE PRINCIPAL NAME SHRL
AMGULHANE MOEB NO. 2420245524

ITI Mashik
W)

139779

300

1900

Q500

GOVT ITI NASHIK (WOMAN), TAL-
NASHIK, DIST-NASHIE PRINCIPAL
NAME SHRI DB BAVISKAR MOE NO.
8175270548

ITI Kalwan

IT] Manazhs

186821

jsia2

300

1900

1900

o300

9300

GOVTITIEALWAN, TAL-KATWAN,
DIST-NASHIE PRINCIPAT NAME
SHEIS.5 EHAMARE MOE NO.
0423184404

| ‘GOVT ITI NANASHI, TAL-DINDORIL,

DIST-NASHIK PRINCIPAT NAME SHRT
PEPATIL MOB NO_ 9011426389

Trimbakeswar

07093

F00

1900

o500

GOVTITI TRIMBAKESHWARI, TAL-
TRIMBAKESHWAF., DIST-WASHIK
PRINCIPAL NAME SHRL

R RDESHMUKH MOB NO. 9527011773

1

GTHS Nashik

81216

500

1500

3500

GTHS NASHIK, TAL-NASHIK, DIST-NASHIK
HEAD MASTER NAME MAME SHRI
C_B.BAVISEAR MOB NO. 8275270548

11

[Tl Malegaon

12853

500

1500

9500

GOVT ITI MALEGADN, TAL-MALEGAON,
DIST-MASHIK PRINCIPAL NAME MAME
5HRIL: P.54AIN MOB NO 5403262401

Tender No. TE250002/2026
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Auction
Start
Price

INR

Sr. Institute
N, Name

Increment /
Decrement
Price INR

Auction /[
Tender
Fee In
INR

EMD
Fee in
INR

Institute Address

ITISINNAR 64300

500

1500

9500

GOVT ITISINNAR, TAL-5INMAR, DIST-
MNASHIK PRINCIPAL NAME NAME SHRIL
S5.5.KUTE MOB NO._ 7588016764

IT! Shindkheda 35949

13

500

1500

9500

GOVT ITI SHINDKHEDA, TAL-
SHINDKHEDA, DIST- DHULE PRINCIPAL
MAME MNAME SHRI 5.5 BHAMARE
MOB MO. 9423184404

ITI Shirpur 46413

14

500

15900

9500

GOYT ITI SHIRPUR, TAL-5HIRFUR, DI5T-
DHULE PRINCIPAL NAME MAME SHRI:
M.5S.CHAKOR MOB NOD. 5423497567

IT! Akkalkuwa 95869

15

500

15900

9500

GOVT ITI AKKALKILPWA, TAL-TALGDA,
DM5T- NANDURBAR PRINCIPAL NAME
MNAME SHRI. P.5JAIN MOB ND.
9403262401

16 ITI Akrani 10111

500

1500

9500

GOVT ITI AKRANI, TAL-AKRANI, DIST-
MNANDURBAR PRINCIPAL NAME MAME
S5HRL A5 5HAHA MOB NO.
7288734281

ITI Shirve 106009

17

500

15900

9500

GOVT ITI SHIRAVE, TAL-TALODA, DIST-
MAMDURBAR PRINCIPAL NAME MAME
S5HRL 1 B.PATIL MO8 NO. 7588615607

ITI Shahada 173601

18

500

15900

9500

GOVT ITI SHAHADA, TAL-SHAHADA,
DM5T- NANDURBAR PRINCIPAL NAME
MNAME SHRI. K.N55HAIKHL MOB NO.
9423481386

ITI Peth 179679

19

1Tl Jalgaon 661360

Tl Ialgaon (W) 465974

500

500

500

1500

3800

15900

3500

153000

9500

GOVT IT1 PETH, TAL-PETH, DIaT-
MNASHIK PRINCIFAL NAME NAME SHRIL.
C.B. BURKUL MOB NO. 7738148705

GOVT Tl JALGAON, TAL-JALGADN,
D5T-1AL GAON PRINCIPAL NAME
MAME SHRL Y. K. KULKARNI MOB NO.
9890269425

'GOVT T JALGADN{W], TAL-JALGADN,
DIST-JALGAON PRINCIPAL NAME
NAME SHRI. Y. K. KULKARNI MOB NO.
9890269425

Tender No. TE250002/2026
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Sr. Institute Auction | Increment [ | Auction / | EMD Institute Address
M. Name Start Decrement Tender Fee in
Price Price INR Fee In INR
INR INR
GOVT ITI PIMPALNER, TAL-SAKRI,
DIST- DHULE PRINCIPAL NAME
e ITI Pimpalner 206066 500 1500 8500
s NAME SHRIL. R. 5. J0PALE MOB NO.
FJ030764130
Total 2702912 11000 43700 218500

DVET,Regional Office, Nashik




Section — 2
TeTeTTaT=AT Tecal=al a4l (e-Auction)

Sr.No. Title Dates Time
1 | Publishdate 14/02/2026 18.00
2 Document Submission /Pavment Start date 14/02/2026 18.00
3 Document Submission/Pavment end date 09/03/2026 17.00
4 Document/Pavment Approval Start date 09/03/2026 10.00
5 Document/Pavment Approval End date 13/03/2026 18.00
6 | Auction Start Date — for lots 01 t0 23 14/03/2026 11.00
7 Auction End Date — for lots 01 to 23 16/03/2026 15.00

Al IGRECIED Www.eaucton.gov.andl T e 95 HUE S0 A0v9% 5. [oeasiIEs
@A Digital Signature Certificate 759 TR AR (98 [7 TEIEE heie| HH1 ATG¥TF 2.

B) Awar=T #1215 vd § HAUAS FUETREAT FEEITHE Ve - e A S
FETe T TSI,

(A. G. Gavit)
Joint Director,
Vocational Education & Traiming
Regional Office, Nashik

Tender No. TE250002/2026
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Nashik JIT=01 919 F1EE0
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od

. s 2 e
HeEHATeTsh, SIATT f¥marer & uisreror

) SR TeT e, T WOEH 51, 2R w456, W 422 002
OEATE.0253- 2577230 (3, FE9-2570410 / 2579837 £ 2516657 / 2317036 (1)

Waebstie : www. dvet-ronaszhik.orp E-tail ; store.ronsk@dvet gov.in
1 AR SIES- 1/2026/800

feri=-: 13/02/2026.

Sale of Write-OIT Machineries

Write-Off’ Machineries of Govt. Industrial Training Institutes & Govt. Technical High
School under control of Vocational Education & Training, Regional Office, Nashik 15 1o be sold
on the basis of as it is & where it is by & auction process. The complete information regarding the

e auction process available on the bllowing websites
1) www.eanction. gov.in
2y wwrweodvel.gov.in

3) nashik.dvetgov.in

The period of submitting bids 15 from  14/02/2026 ,18:00 p.m. to 09/03/2026 15:00 p.m.

[G.Gavit)

Joint [recior
Vocational Education
& Truining, Nashik

e ———————————————————————————————— e —
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IS TP e Tt S, 2 o456, TR 422 002
SO, 0253-2577220 (3.)/F99-2579410 / 2579847 { 2316657 / 2317036 (%1}

Webstie ; www.dvet-ronashik arp E-Mail : stare ronsk@dvet.pov.in

1, FIERAL 9T E/E- 1/2026/800

Feta-: 1 3/02/2026,

T & Freaait dammt Tt §- st fast st sfr
mamﬁmanﬁmm%ﬁrammﬁwwmmﬁmrm
ﬁﬁﬁm%mﬁmamﬁ%mﬁﬁﬁmﬂmﬂﬂ?ﬁawwﬁﬁmmﬁmﬁﬁ
aﬁixmﬁﬁﬁmaﬁmiaﬁwqﬁ%ﬁaﬁwm,
m?}hﬁmﬁmﬁmaﬁamﬁ@ﬁaﬁammmm.

1) wwiv.eauction.gov.in 2) www.dver.gov.in 3) nashik.dvet.gov.in

3 Hidh eI Famt SO e avie A s s 3TE. 3w
i WIRT U FerE fw 14/02/2026 18:00 WA R 09/03/2026 Tt 15:00
AT T,

e
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Auction Details

eAuction India

& Prink
14-Feh-2026 06:12 PM

IOrganisatinn Chain | Gowt of Maharashtral | Director Vocational Education and Training| [Office of the Joint Director DVET Nashik
Auction ID 12026 MH 33129
Auction Title _; Saie u-f unsemceahle, hru-ken, Non- repaimbie wmﬁd‘mp madl[rti:ry, instruments, equipments
-E—nuch-:un for the sale of written uﬁ unserviceable, broken, Mon- repmrahle workshop machinery, mstn.lmmts
Description | equipments belonging to IT1 and G.T,H.5.C. under the Joint Cirector, Vocational Education and Training
Regional Office Nashik
| Total Lot - 22 - Lot Details as per | :
Details - - .Iattached e-Auction Document _ Lo Tyee .b_'11.|ihLut-
Display Bidder Details  Hidden | Type Forward
| Product Category Machineries |Sub Category M
y £ Bid Approval Process
Fee Details Required  Yes - ‘fes
. 4 | Required
|EMD Required IYes ’EMD Amount in T 2,18,500
| -
| . l 'A.ddil:iunal EMD
Solvency Value in ¥ | 00D :A.Innunt in ¥ 0.00
Acc. Officer to Dy.Director V.E and T. l .
EMD Payable To RO Nachik IEl-'l[:i Payable At Mashik
Auction Fee Reguired Yes |A.ud.hun Feein ¥ 43,700
| Acc. Officer to Dy.Director VVEand 7. | E
.ﬁ:e_ .Pa'rn. . bie Tu RO Nashik |FEE Payable At Mashik
Auction Fee Exemptlion .I'-.Iu IEl*-'lI:i Exemﬂhun No
Bid Document Yes
Reqguired 1
Auction P ti
Elapse Time Interval In Mins 10
Bid Auto Extn In Mins |1
|Max Ceil Percentage |100

Minimum Eligible Bids Required for

Start of Live Auction

| Payment Instruments

S.No Instrument Type

1 Demand Draft

Critical Dates

Publlshed Date | 14-Feb-2026 06:15 PM

5uhlrn5«5lult Start Date 114-Feh-2026 06:15 PM Submission End Date :D’B-Mar—lﬂlﬁ 05:00 PM
IApprn\ral Start Date {09-Mar-2026 05:05 PM Approval End Date ;13-1'-'Iar—2{|:-_'ﬁ 06:00 PM

| Auction Start Date | 14-Mar-2026 11:00 AM _}\-usc‘l:im'l End Date _!lﬁ-Haf—EﬂZﬁ 03:00 PM
Auction Extended Close Date | 16-Mar-2026 03:00 PM '

|Auction Documents

S.No |Document Name Type Description EREJ fin

1. |e-AuctionNoticeNo0Z.pdf g Inza INotice Inviting Auction  280.84
2. EAuchunDocumEﬂE pdf R Additional Documents e-Auction Document 1771.79
3. LotDetails. pdf i ) Additional Documents Lot Details B822.19
i Multilot.xds A Multil ot Mu’_r!i Lat Details 03.00

14-02-2026 06:12 PM
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MultiL ot List
Aucti Auction
S.No [Lot Code | Description Unit |Quantity m Skt Extended Closed | Images
Date
Date
L Lot No.1 TTT Chandwad Lot Lﬂul‘q'-!\"lar-ZBZE 11:00 IIE—J'-'IEIr—lﬂ;_'ﬁ 0300
. AM .
5 Lot No.2 TI Dindari Lot l.ﬂulq—Mar-EﬂI!ﬁ 11:00 |16-Mar-2026 03:00
M P
3 Lot No.3 GTHS Malegaon Lot l_nﬂ;‘;:‘-Mar-EHEE 11:00 ;;—Mar—lﬂzﬁ 03:00
4 Lot No.4 111 § P Lot l_nu14—Mar-2926 11:00 |16-Mar-2026 03:00
. AN PM
'5 Lok No.5 TTT Asarbari Lot l‘ﬂﬁlq—Mar-Eﬂzﬁ 11:00 |16-Mar-2026 03:00
— i AM it .
& Lot No.6 TTT Nashik W Lot llﬂu14-Mar-2926 11:00 |16-Mar-2026 03:00
7 Lot No.7 I Ka Lat LﬂnEMar-ZDZEr 11:04 ::q—ﬂar—ZﬂEﬁ 03:00
5 Lot No.8 T Nanashi Lot l_nﬂIfF—Mar-EﬂZﬁ 11:00 |i6-Mar-2026 03:00
AN PM
!9 Lot No.9 TTT Trimbakeswar Lot Lﬂui:"-!\"lar-ZBZE 11:00 ;;—Mar—lﬂ.’lﬁ 0300
10 |LotNe.1D  |GTHS Nashik Lot 1.0 uﬂ'”apmzﬁ 14:00 _:,:I'”ar'mzﬁ et
1 Lot No.11 ITI Malegaon Lot l_nﬂ;‘;:‘-Mar-EHEE 11:00 ;;—Mar—lﬂzﬁ 03:00
ilZ Lot No.12 ITT SINNAR Lot l.I}ﬂi:;Mﬂr-zﬂzﬁ 11:00 .::;Mar-iﬂlﬁ 03:00
13 |LotNo.13  [ITI Shindkheda Lot Lﬂnﬁ;mpznﬁ Hh:9a ;i;”a"zﬂzﬁ ol
iq Lot No.14 ITT Shirpur Lot llﬂu14-Mar-2926 11:00 |16-Mar-2026 03:00
15 Lot No.15 TTT Akkalkuwa Lat Lﬂni:;MaFZDZEr 11:04 .;:‘—Har—ZDEG 03:00
16 Lot No.16 ITT Akrani Lot l_nﬂIfF—Mar-EﬂZﬁ 11:00 |i6-Mar-2026 03:00
. AM M
17 Lot No.17 TTT Shirve Lot Lﬂul‘q'-!\"lar-ZBZE 11:00 IIE—J'-'IEIr—lﬂ;_'ﬁ 0300
- o I - .. H—
18 |LotNo.18  [ITI Shahada Lot 1.0 uﬂ'”apmzﬁ 14:00 _:,:I'”ar'mzﬁ et
g Lot No.19 ITI Peth Lot l_nﬂ14-Mar-2E!26 11:00 |16-Mar-2026 03:00
?ﬂ Lot No.20 T 38l Lot l.I}ﬂi:;Mﬂr-zﬂzﬁ 11:00 .::;Mar-iﬂlﬁ 03:00
21 Lok No.21 ITT Jalgaon W Lot Lﬂﬁﬁ‘l—b’lar—?ﬂzﬁ 11:00 ;;—Har—ZﬂEﬁ 03:00
53 Lot No.22 ITI Pi Iner Lot llﬂu14-Mar-2926 11:00 |16-Mar-2026 03:00
e AN iPM
Inviting Authority
Name Joint Director, Vocational Education and Training Regional Office Mashik
Address Office of Joint Director, Vocational Education and Training Regional Office Nashik
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